

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 10092/2022

Ranjeet Bairwa S/o Shri Babulal Bairwa,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal with Mr. Jaswant Singh and Mr. Morvi Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gourav Gupta, Asst.GA with Mr. Neha Goyal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

06/05/2026

Counsel for the petitioner needs one week's time to apprise this Court about the position of law on the issue involved in the instant petition.

Time sought for, is granted.

List after one week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J